507430908 08/10/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

NEW ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

EPAS ID: PAT7477840

IATURE OF CONVEYAN	ICE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	TA			
		Name	Execution Date	
IAN OSTERLOH		08/22/2010		
PIERRE WICKER			08/12/2010	
RENE BRAECKMAN			08/08/2010	
PARESH SONI			08/09/2010	
MEHAR MANKU	08/17/2010			
	ГА			
Name:	AMARIN PHARMA, INC.			
Street Address:	MYSTIC PACKER BUILDING, THIRD FLOOR			
Internal Address:	12 ROOSEVELT AVENUE			
City:	MYSTIC			
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT			
Postal Code:	06355			
Name:	AMARIN	PHARMACEUTICALS IRELAND LIMITED)	
Street Address:	2 PEMBROKE HOUSE			
Internal Address:	UPPER PEMBROKE STREET 28-32			
City:	DUBLIN			
State/Country:	IRELAND			
Postal Code:	2			
	<u>.</u>			
	Totali 1			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1	Number		
Property Type		Number		
	1	Number 7884680		
Property Type Application Number:	1 ATA			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D/ Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA (6 e sent to t	7884680 650)838-4350 6 he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc e		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D/ Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA (6 e sent to to provided;	7884680		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	ATA (6 e sent to to provided; 6	7884680 650)838-4350 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D/ Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (6 e sent to to provided; 6 P	7884680 550)838-4350 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 508384300 atentprocurement@perkinscoie.com ERKINS COIE LLP		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA (6 e sent to to provided; 6 P	7884680 650)838-4350 The e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 508384300 atentprocurement@perkinscoie.com		

507430908

REEL: 060766 FRAME: 0649

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	88896-8003.US17			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEBBIE KUSEK			
SIGNATURE:	/debbie kusek/			
DATE SIGNED:	08/10/2022			
Total Attachments: 10				
source=Assignments-signed-8003US17#page1.tif				
source=Assignments-signed-8003US17#page2.tif				
source=Assignments-signed-8003US17#page3.tif				
source=Assignments-signed-8003US17#page4.tif				
source=Assignments-signed-8003US17#page5.tif				
source=Assignments-signed-8003US17#page6.tif				
source=Assignments-signed-8003US17#page7.tif				
source=Assignments-signed-8003US17#page8.tif				
source=Assignments-signed-8003US17#page9.tif				
source=Assignments-signed-8003US17#page10.tif				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit: <u>Ian Osterloh, Pierre Wicker, Rene Braeckman</u>, <u>Paresh Soni</u> and <u>Mehar Manku</u> (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS"), are the lawful owners of an invention entitled: <u>COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR LOWERING TRIGLYCERIDES</u> <u>WITHOUT RAISING LDL-C LEVELS IN A SUBJECT ON CONCOMITANT STATIN</u> <u>THERAPY</u>, for which a patent application of the United States was filed on <u>June 15, 2010</u> in the United States Patent and Trademark Office having Application Serial No. <u>12/815,569</u>;

AND WHEREAS, <u>Amarin Pharma, Inc.</u> (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of <u>Delaware</u> and having its principal office and place of business at <u>Mystic Packer Building</u>. Third Floor, 12 Roosevelt Avenue, <u>Mystic</u>, <u>Connecticut</u> <u>06355</u>, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, and hereby set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including, without limitation. said invention as described in the aforesaid application, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made, including, without limitation, all rights to the aforesaid application and to any United States Letters Patent therefor, when issued together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof, all related applications including, but not limited to, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues and reexaminations thereof and substitutions of or for said application, and all foreign rights including the right to make application for Letters Patent for said inventions in any and all foreign countries and the right to claim priority as to the filing date under the International Convention on the basis for the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Letters Patent issuing therefrom to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute any papers, provide any information and testify in any interference or litigation at the request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, when deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's, its successors', assigns' and legal representatives' full enjoyment, protection, enforcement and title in and to such invention and rights hereby transferred.

ASSIGNORS furthermore agree upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Signature

s nor OST.

Date Signed <u>z/ic</u> 22

Name: Jan Osterloh

Address: <u>Beechen House, Beech Hill, Bridge</u> Kent CT4 5AU

......

Before me personally appeared the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and executed the foregoing instrument in my presence for the purpose contained therein, by signing his/her name hereto.

Signature

iller and

Date Signed

Aug 22 24/0

Page 2 of 6

Signature

Name: Pierre Wicker

Date Signed

12 10 10

Address: <u>30 High Street</u> Mystic CT 06355

Before me personally appeared the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and executed the foregoing instrument in my presence for the purpose contained therein, by signing his/her name hereto.

Signature

Date Signed

...... and some

Az 12 610

Page 3 of 6

Signature de thirty of a

<u>08 August 2010</u>

Name: <u>Rene Braeckman</u>

Address: 215 Patrick Drive Richboro, PA 18954

Before me personally appeared the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and executed the foregoing instrument in my presence for the purpose contained therein, by signing his/her name hereto.

Signature

1. Martin Martin

Date Signed

Date Signed

123 8 2010

Page 4 of 6

Signature

Date Signed August 9,200

Name: Paresh Soni

Address: <u>148 Long Wharf Drive</u> <u>Mystic CT 06355</u>

Before me personally appeared the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and executed the foregoing instrument in my presence for the purpose contained therein, by signing his/her name hereto.

Signature

here A

Date Signed

9 2010 Ser Co

Page 5 of 6

2010

T.

<u>Date Signed</u>

Signaturo

Иd

Name: Mehar Mauku

Address: 21 Hollywood Drive, Hollywood Bigmingham, England B47 5PS

Before nic personally appeared the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and excouted the foregoing instrument in my presence for the purpose contained therein, by signing his/her name bereto.

Signature

Date Signied

403

Page 6 of 6

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>Amarin Pharma Inc.</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United States, with its principal place of business at <u>1430 Route 206</u>, <u>Suite 200</u>, <u>Bedminster NJ 07921</u> (referred to hereinafter as an "Assignor") owns, by assignment, all right, title, and interest in the Patents and Patent Applications listed on Exhibit "A" attached hereto ("Patents"), and any inventions disclosed or claimed therein ("Inventions"); and

WHEREAS, <u>Amarin Pharmaceuticals Ireland Limited</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Ireland, with its principal place of business at <u>2 Pembroke House</u>, <u>Upper Pembroke Street 28-32</u>, <u>Dublin 2</u>, <u>Ireland</u>, together with any successors, assigns and legal representatives thereof (hereinafter, called the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to said Patents and Inventions.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest of such Assignor in and to said Patents and Inventions and any other patent application directed to the Patents and Inventions, and all divisions, renewals, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under all available international agreements, treaties and conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country, and all applications for Letters Patent or other grants of protection of proprietary rights including, but not limited to, inventor's certificate, utility model, utility certificate, patent of importation, registration of patent and Inventions in any countries or regions foreign to the United States, and all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and all officials of countries or regions foreign to the United States having authority so to do, to issue all such Letters Patent or other grants of protection upon said Patents and Inventions to the Assignee or to such nominees as it may designate;

AND Assignor hereby authorizes and empowers the Assignee or nominees to invoke and claim for any application for such Letters Patent or other grants of protection for said Patents and Inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by a convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from such Assignor;

AND Assignor hereby consents that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country or region for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the Assignee or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it;

AND Assignor hereby covenants that such Assignor has the full right to convey the right, title and interest herein assigned and that such Assignor has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that such Assignor will communicate to Assignee or nominees all facts known to such Assignor pertaining to the Patents and Inventions, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid Assignee or nominee in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing all lawful patent or other grants of protection of the Patents and Inventions in any and all countries and regions.

1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by Assignor on the date opposite the signature of Assignor.

AMARIN PHARMA INC.

BY:

John Thero President

Date Mularity 13, 2012

EXHIBIT "A"

Patent No. or Serial No.	Country	Docket No.
61/173,763	US	3717958.00044
61/173,755	US	3717958.00061
12/702,889	US	3717958.00067
PCT/US2010/023638	PCT	3717958.00068
13/198,221	US	3717958.00099
13/284,408	US	3717958.00140
13/282,145	US	3717958.00159
13/349,150	US	3717958.00186
13/349,153	US	3717958.00187
13/349,157	US	3717958.00188
12/769,885	US	3717958.00078
PCT/US2010/032952	PCT	3717958.00074
13/266,374	US	3717958.00141
12/815,569	US	3717958.00081
PCT/US2010/038683	PCT	3717958.00075
13/272,520	US	3717958.00139
13/359,114	US	3717958.00189
61/310,443	US	3717958.00008
13/040,977	US	3717958.00093
PCT/US2011/027218	PCT	3717958.00073
13/266,085	US	3717958.00125
13/418,591	US	3717958.00201
PCT/US2011/062247	PCT	3717958.00167
61/417,691	US	3717958.00064
13/404,666	US	3717958.00195
13/403,694	US	3717958.00197
13/404,686	US	3717958.00196
13/403,699	US	3717958.00198

3

*

*

CHANGE OF PRINCIPAL BUSINESS ADDRESS

Amarin Pharma, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and previously having its principal office and place of business at Third Floor, Mystic Packer Building, 12 Roosevelt Avenue, Mystic, Connecticut 06355, has changed its principal office and place of business to:

1430 Route 206, Suite 200, Bedminster, NJ 07921

Change Effective: July 1, 2011 Date: <u>August 26</u>, 2020 Signed John Thero

RECORDED: 08/10/2022

President and Chief Executive Officer